FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
obligations may continue. See
Instruction 1(h)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Instruct	tion 1(b).			File							ies Exchanç mpany Act (			4		]			
		Reporting Person*	<u>.P.</u>		2. 19	ssuer	Name	and Ticl	ker or Tra	ading S	. ,	01 1940			Relationship heck all app Direc	licable)	ing Person	(s) to I	
	NIQ STRA	rst) ( TEGIC PARTNI IUE, 2ND FLOC				Date of 27/2		st Trans	saction (N	/lonth/	Day/Year)				Office below	er (give title v)		Other below	(specify )
(Street) SAN FRANCI	SCO CA	A 9	94111		4. 11	Ame	endmen	t, Date o	of Origina	l Filed	i (Month/Da	ay/Year)	ı	6. I	Form	i filed by O	ne Reporti	ng Pers	son
(City)	(St	ate) (	Zip)																
		Tabl	e I - No	n-Deriv	ative	Se	curiti	es Ac	quired	, Dis	posed o	f, or I	3ene	ficia	lly Owne	d			
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/D		r) E	A. Deem execution fany Month/D	n Date,	3. Transa Code ( 8)		4. Securiti Disposed 5)				Benefici Owned I	es ally Following	6. Owners Form: Dir (D) or Ind (I) (Instr. 4	ect irect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or I	Price	Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)			(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock			11/27	/2019				S		42,968	I	)	(7)	686	5,837	D <sup>(1)(3)</sup>	(4)	
Common	Stock			11/27	/2019				S		10,784	· I	)	(7)	172	2,382	D <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	(4)	
Common	Stock			11/29	/2019				S		12,439	I	)	(8)	674	,398	D <sup>(1)(3)</sup>	(4)	
Common	Stock			11/29	/2019				S		3,122	I	)	(8)	169	),260	D <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	(4)	
Common	Stock			12/02	/2019				S		11,341	I	)	(9)	663	3,057	D <sup>(1)(3)</sup>	(4)	
Common	Stock			12/02	/2019				S		2,846	I		(9)	166	5,414	D <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	(4)	
Common	Stock														1,09	1,792	<b>I</b> <sup>(5)</sup>		See Footnote <sup>(5)</sup>
Common	Stock														223	3,884	D <sup>(6)</sup>		
		Ta									sed of, onvertib				Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deen Executio if any (Month/D	ned n Date,	4. Transa Code ( 8)	action	5. No of Deri Secu Acqu (A) o Disp	umber vative urities uired or osed ) r. 3, 4	-	Exercis	sable and	7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva Securi and 4)	and nt of ties lying tive ty (Ins		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transactio (Instr. 4)	Own Forn Dire or In (I) (II	ership n: ct (D) direct nstr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	Amo or Num of Shar	ber					
(Last)	Q <u>Strateg</u> NIQ STRA	Reporting Person* ic Partners, L  (First) TEGIC PARTNI	(Mid	ldle)		_													
394 PAC	IFIC AVEN	IUE, 2ND FLOO	)K																

(Street) SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111 (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* ICONIQ Strategic Partners-B, L.P. (Last) (Middle) (First) C/O ICONIQ STRATEGIC PARTNERS

(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of ICONIQ Strateg	Reporting Person* ic Partners GP, L	P.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O ICONIQ STRA	TEGIC PARTNERS	
394 PACIFIC AVEN	NUE, 2ND FLOOR	
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94111
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	<u>ic Partners TT G</u>	<u> </u>
(Last) C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN	(First) TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR	(Middle)
C/O ICONIQ STRA	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR	(Middle) 94111
C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN (Street)	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR	
C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN  (Street) SAN FRANCISCO	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR CA (State)	94111
C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN  (Street) SAN FRANCISCO  (City)  1. Name and Address of	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR CA (State)	94111
C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN  (Street) SAN FRANCISCO  (City)  1. Name and Address of Makan Divesh  (Last)	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR CA (State) Reporting Person*	94111 (Zip) (Middle)
C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN  (Street) SAN FRANCISCO  (City)  1. Name and Address of Makan Divesh  (Last)	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR  CA  (State)  Reporting Person*  (First)  TEGIC PARTNERS	94111 (Zip) (Middle)
C/O ICONIQ STRA 394 PACIFIC AVEN  (Street) SAN FRANCISCO  (City)  1. Name and Address of Makan Divesh  (Last) C/O ICONIQ STRA	TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR  CA  (State)  Reporting Person*  (First) TEGIC PARTNERS NUE, 2ND FLOOR	94111 (Zip) (Middle)

394 PACIFIC AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

## **Explanation of Responses**

- $1.\ ICONIQ\ Strategic\ Partners,\ L.P.\ ("ICONIQ")\ is\ the\ direct\ owner\ of\ these\ securities.$
- 2. ICONIQ Strategic Partners-B, L.P. ("ICONIQ B") is the direct owner of these securities.
- 3. Iconiq Strategic Partners GP, L.P. ("ICONIQ GP") is the sole general partner of each of ICONIQ and ICONIQ B (collectively, the "Funds"). ICONIQ Strategic Partners TT GP, Ltd. (the "ICONIQ Parent GP") is the sole general partner of ICONIQ GP. Divesh Makan ("Makan") is an equity holder and director of ICONIQ Parent GP.
- 4. Each of ICONIQ GP, ICONIQ Parent GP and Makan disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, if any. This report shall not be deemed an admission that any of the Reporting Persons is a beneficial owner of such securities for the purpose of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose.
- 5. This number represents shares held by ICONIQ (663,057), ICONIQ B (166,414), ICONIQ Strategic Partners Co-Invest, L.P., BL Series (229,245), and ICONIQ Strategic Partners Co-Invest, L.P., BL Series (33,076) respectively. Each of ICONIQ GP, ICONIQ Parent GP and Makan disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities reported herein for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, except to the extent of its or his pecuniary interest therein, if any. This report shall not be deemed an admission that any of the Reporting Persons is a beneficial owner of such securities for the purpose of Section 16 of the Exchange Act, or for any other purpose.
- 6. These shares are directly held by Makan through a family trust that he controls.
- 7. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$53.77 \$54.11, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 8. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$53.35 \$54.16, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 9. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$52.00 \$52.80, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.

## Remarks

The Funds are party to a Stockholders' Agreement, dated as of October 27, 2016 (the "Stockholders' Agreement"), by and among entities affiliated with each of Silver Lake Sumeru Fund, L.P., Silver Lake Technology Investors Sumeru, L.P., Therese Tucker and Mario Spanicciati (collectively, the "Other Stockholders") and the Company. By virtue of being a party to the Stockholders' Agreement, each of the Funds may be deemed to be members of a "group", as defined in Rule 13d-5 of the Exchange Act, with the Other Stockholders and/or certain of their affiliates. This report does not include any shares of the Common Stock owned by the Other Stockholders, and each of the Funds and the other reporting persons on this report disclaims beneficial ownership of all such shares for all purposes.

ICONIQ Strategic Partners,
L.P. by ICONIQ Strategic
Partners GP, L.P., its general
partner by ICONIQ Strategic
Partners TT GP, Ltd., its
general partner by Kevin
Foster, its Senior Vice
President /s/ Kevin Foster
ICONIQ Strategic Partners-B, 12/02/2019

L.P. by ICONIQ Strategic Partners GP, L.P., its general partner by ICONIQ Strategic Partners TT GP, Ltd., its general partner by Kevin Foster, its Senior Vice President /s/ Kevin Foster

ICONIQ Strategic Partners GP, L.P. by ICONIQ Strategic

Partners TT GP, Ltd., its

general partner by Kevin

Foster, its Senior Vice President /s/ Kevin Foster

ICONIQ Strategic Partners TT

GP, Ltd. by Kevin Foster, its

12/02/2019 Senior Vice President /s/ Kevin

12/02/2019

**Foster** 

Divesh Makan /s/ Divesh

12/02/2019

Makan

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.